



**Bid Tabulation**

City of Tipp City  
South CR 25-A Reconstruction, PH. 2  
February 15, 2017

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION, INC. ARCANUM, OH	TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. ST. HENRY, OH	VIF EXCAVATING LLC CELINA, OH	R.B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS, INC. VANDALIA, OH	DOUBLE JAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGLEWOOD, OH	MILCON CONCRETE TROY, OH	JOHN R. JURGENSEN CO. SPRINGFIELD, OH	BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS INC. FRANKLIN, OH											
UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL											
COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST											
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,186.29	\$1,186.29	\$63,528.13	\$63,528.13	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,073.00	\$18,073.00	\$16,450.00	\$16,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,124.00	\$12,124.00		
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,643.78	\$17,643.78	\$4,970.95	\$4,970.95	\$10,930.16	\$10,930.16	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$33,290.00	\$33,290.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$29,754.00	\$29,754.00		
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	916	\$4.00	\$3,664.00	\$2.65	\$2,427.40	\$3.62	\$3,315.92	\$2.20	\$2,015.20	\$3.55	\$3,251.80	\$3.50	\$3,206.00	\$3.50	\$3,206.00	\$7.00	\$6,412.00	\$6.50	\$5,954.00		
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	172	\$20.00	\$3,440.00	\$14.20	\$2,442.40	\$27.94	\$4,805.68	\$14.34	\$2,466.48	\$20.95	\$3,603.40	\$15.80	\$2,717.60	\$16.00	\$2,736.00	\$24.00	\$4,128.00	\$16.00	\$2,736.00		
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	FT.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$87.67	\$87.67	\$107.27	\$107.27	\$51.85	\$51.85	\$141.80	\$141.80	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$41.00	\$41.00		
6	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	810	\$4.00	\$3,240.00	\$1.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.13	\$915.30	\$1.37	\$1,109.70	\$1.05	\$850.50	\$1.60	\$1,296.00	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$2.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.00	\$1,620.00		
7	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	3949	\$16.00	\$63,184.00	\$15.90	\$62,789.10	\$12.95	\$51,139.55	\$13.40	\$53,916.60	\$10.50	\$41,464.50	\$13.55	\$53,508.95	\$14.00	\$55,286.00	\$24.00	\$94,776.00	\$10.50	\$41,464.50		
8	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	9699	\$16.00	\$155,184.00	\$12.00	\$116,388.00	\$12.19	\$118,230.81	\$8.56	\$68,023.44	\$16.00	\$155,184.00	\$15.60	\$151,304.40	\$14.00	\$135,786.00	\$17.00	\$164,883.00	\$24.50	\$237,625.50		
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	9530	\$1.00	\$9,530.00	\$1.00	\$9,530.00	\$0.46	\$4,383.80	\$0.56	\$5,336.80	\$1.15	\$10,959.50	\$1.30	\$12,389.00	\$1.30	\$12,389.00	\$1.00	\$9,530.00	\$2.25	\$21,442.50		
10	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	4700	\$40.00	\$188,000.00	\$38.85	\$182,595.00	\$49.39	\$232,133.00	\$37.09	\$174,323.00	\$42.45	\$199,515.00	\$39.50	\$185,650.00	\$42.00	\$197,400.00	\$55.00	\$258,500.00	\$4.00	\$17,200.00	\$53.00	\$249,100.00
11	204	GEORND, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	9200	\$5.00	\$46,500.00	\$3.40	\$31,620.00	\$3.10	\$28,830.00	\$3.43	\$31,899.00	\$4.15	\$38,595.00	\$3.75	\$34,875.00	\$3.40	\$31,620.00	\$4.00	\$37,200.00	\$3.00	\$27,900.00		
12	408	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	27187	\$6.00	\$163,122.00	\$5.50	\$149,528.50	\$4.49	\$127,507.03	\$5.48	\$148,984.76	\$4.80	\$130,497.40	\$4.70	\$127,778.90	\$6.00	\$163,122.00	\$5.70	\$154,965.90	\$5.85	\$159,043.95		
13	608	CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	620	\$15.00	\$9,300.00	\$8.00	\$4,960.00	\$6.92	\$4,290.40	\$8.36	\$5,183.20	\$7.95	\$4,929.00	\$11.25	\$6,975.00	\$10.50	\$6,510.00	\$12.60	\$17,812.00	\$12.50	\$7,750.00		
14	609	TIPP CITY TYPE 1 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER (NO REBAR), AS PER PLAN	FT.	2688	\$17.00	\$45,696.00	\$16.45	\$44,217.60	\$12.34	\$33,169.92	\$14.24	\$38,277.12	\$14.15	\$38,035.20	\$16.70	\$44,889.60	\$16.50	\$44,352.00	\$17.00	\$45,696.00	\$14.65	\$39,379.20		
14A	609	TIPP CITY TYPE 1 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER (W/REBAR), AS PER PLAN	FT.	2050	\$23.00	\$47,150.00	\$18.00	\$36,900.00	\$13.96	\$28,618.00	\$16.02	\$33,841.00	\$18.20	\$37,310.00	\$17.60	\$40,880.00	\$18.50	\$37,925.00	\$17.25	\$35,362.50	\$15.75	\$32,287.50		
15	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$230.76	\$230.76	\$279.79	\$279.79	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		
16	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,190.00	\$12,190.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$21,159.93	\$21,159.93	\$13,733.74	\$13,733.74	\$13,645.00	\$13,645.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,126.00	\$28,126.00		
17	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	400	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$58.50	\$23,400.00	\$116.70	\$46,680.00	\$24.02	\$9,608.00	\$62.70	\$26,080.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$105.00	\$42,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00		
18	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM (SINGLE), AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$81.66	\$163.32	\$111.23	\$222.46	\$176.95	\$353.90	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$280.00		
					<b>\$841,800.00</b>		<b>\$697,516.78</b>		<b>\$712,432.02</b>		<b>\$676,760.74</b>		<b>\$751,704.20</b>		<b>\$745,715.45</b>		<b>\$824,178.00</b>		<b>\$983,210.00</b>		<b>\$925,936.15</b>			
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>																								
19	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	16880	\$5.00	\$84,400.00	\$1.00	\$16,880.00	\$1.15	\$19,412.00	\$1.80	\$30,384.00	\$0.85	\$14,348.00	\$2.10	\$35,448.00	\$1.50	\$25,320.00	\$0.80	\$13,504.00	\$1.00	\$16,880.00		
20	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,910.27	\$4,910.27	\$3,373.72	\$3,373.72	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,960.00	\$5,960.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,605.00	\$5,605.00		
21	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	30000	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00		
<b>EROSION CONTROL TOTAL</b>					<b>\$119,400.00</b>		<b>\$49,130.00</b>		<b>\$54,322.27</b>		<b>\$63,757.72</b>		<b>\$55,148.00</b>		<b>\$73,248.00</b>		<b>\$61,280.00</b>		<b>\$53,004.00</b>		<b>\$52,485.00</b>			
<b>DRAINAGE</b>																								
22	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION TYPE B	C.Y.	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$78.00	\$468.00	\$56.73	\$340.38	\$110.75	\$664.50	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$66.00	\$396.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$111.00	\$666.00		
23	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.69	\$2,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,355.00	\$948.95	\$1,832.00	\$1,264.08	\$1,126.01	\$776.95	\$1,375.00	\$948.75	\$1,560.00	\$1,076.40	\$1,800.00	\$1,242.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,449.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,463.00		
24	605	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.44 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	260	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$9.50	\$2,470.00	\$23.91	\$6,216.60	\$16.09	\$4,183.40	\$11.80	\$3,068.00	\$19.40	\$5,044.00	\$31.00	\$8,060.00	\$23.00	\$5,980.00	\$13.15	\$3,419.00		
25	605	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	4478	\$10.00	\$44,780.00	\$8.50	\$38,063.00	\$12.85	\$57,542.30	\$7.80	\$34,928.40	\$7.85	\$35,152.30	\$9.80	\$44,884.40	\$11.50	\$51,497.00	\$13.00	\$58,214.00	\$10.15	\$45,451.70		
26	611	4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.83	\$1,583.00	\$15.83	\$1,583.00	\$5.45	\$545.00	\$23.40	\$2,340.00	\$16.45	\$1,645.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00		
27	611	6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.25	\$1,225.00	\$17.80	\$1,780.00	\$7.35	\$735.00	\$26.85	\$2,685.00	\$19.05	\$1,905.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00		
28	611	8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.30	\$1,130.00	\$20.40	\$2,040.00	\$9.99	\$999.00	\$31.85	\$3,185.00	\$22.55	\$2,255.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00		
29	611	6" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$18.50	\$1,480.00	\$36.32	\$2,905.60	\$21.92	\$1,753.60	\$26.40	\$2,112.00	\$24.30	\$1,944.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$29.00	\$2,320.00		
30	611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	762	\$50.00	\$38,100.00	\$38.30	\$29,184.60	\$46.62	\$37,048.44	\$42.08	\$32,064.96	\$54.75	\$41,762.20	\$45.00	\$39,675.00	\$43.00	\$32,766.00	\$43.00	\$32,766.00	\$75.00	\$57,375.00		
31	611	15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	830	\$60.00	\$49,800.00	\$45.00	\$37,350.00	\$56.35	\$46,770.50	\$40.80	\$35,640.00	\$64.65	\$55,659.50	\$58.10	\$44,223.00	\$49.00	\$44,610.00	\$56.00	\$44,610.00	\$81.00	\$60,810.00		
32	611	18" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	575	\$70.00	\$40,250.00	\$50.00	\$28,750.00	\$71.02	\$40,836.50	\$62.68	\$36,041.00	\$73.00	\$44,975.00	\$60.35	\$34,701.25	\$56.00	\$32,200.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$87.00	\$50,205.00		
33	611	24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	400	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$79.22	\$31,688.00	\$82.32	\$32,928.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$72.00	\$28,800.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00		
34	611	36" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$118.22	\$5,911.00	\$116.09	\$5,804.50	\$162.00	\$8,100.00	\$131.85	\$6,592.50	\$132.00	\$6,600.00	\$158.00	\$8,400.00	\$172.00	\$8,600.00		
35	611	24" x 24" CONCRETE BOX, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	\$285.38	\$1,426.90	\$728.26	\$3,641.30	\$611.15	\$3,055.75	\$327.00	\$1,635.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,615.00	\$2,575.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00		
36	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	13	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,420.00	\$18,460.00	\$1,573.02	\$20,449.26	\$2,079.84	\$27,037.92	\$1,865.00	\$24,455.00	\$1,828.00	\$23,764.00	\$1,950.00	\$25,350.00	\$1,970.00	\$25,610.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00		
37	611	TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,465.00	\$9,860.00	\$2,901.39	\$11,605.56	\$3,177.97	\$12,711.88	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$3,218.00	\$12,872.00	\$2,870.00	\$11,480.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00		